
NWC SERVICE OPPORTUNITIES 
I PETER 4:10-EACH ONE SHOULD USE WHATEVER GIFT THEY HAVE TO SERVE OTHERS 

If you are interested in starting a new ministry, see Pastor Mike. 
 
 

 

SMALL GROUP LEADER - Contact Marty Ertel- mertel@northwestchapel.org We are looking for 
individuals who are willing to lead a small group and facilitate Bible discussions or be willing to host a small 
group at their house. Will train! 
 
 

Anchor Student Ministries – Contact John Pappas-jpappas@northwestchapel.org to help serve 
our youth in various capacities.  
 

CHILDREN’S / NURSERY - Contact Jill Opperman at jopperman@northwestchapel.org . Come join a team 
of volunteers who share the love of Jesus with our babies, toddlers and children at both the 9:30 & 11:00 a.m. 
services. Teach or assist as often as your schedule allows.  
 
 

GREETER / USHER- Contact Brad Mathers-bmathers@att.net- Volunteer with this important team who 
make our visitors and attenders feel warmly welcomed each week and pass out bulletins.  
 
Guest Central-Be a part of a team that welcomes new attenders and guests by directing them to 
the correct classrooms, worship areas and answers questions. Contact Bobbi Ashton at 
rcashton@hotmail.com or Rachael Ertel at racher43@gmail.com.  
 
 

MUSIC/SERMON tech - Contact Justin Benedict- justin.j.benedict@gmail.com -Volunteers needed to help 
run power point on Sunday morning for worship and sermon. Will train! 
 

SOUND TECH-Contact Mark Harp-bassplayerhater@yahoo.com- We are looking for individuals who will run 
sound on Sunday morning. Will train!  
 

WORSHIP TEAM- Contact Scott Kline at skline@northwestchape.org or Pastor Marty at 
mertel@northwestchapel.org if you would like to use your vocal or instrumental talents as part of our Worship 
Arts Team. Auditions will be scheduled for those interested.  
 
VIDEO/LIVE STREAM TECH-Contact Doug Jones- dougj@stretch-multimedia.com 
 
GROUNDS  MAINTENANCE TEAMS- Contact Scott Smithson at smithson5201@gmail.com to be a part of 
a mowing team. Contact Terry Schmitt-terry43017@gmail.com or Lisa Triplehorn at lisatriplehorn@yahoo.com.  
to help with spring and fall works days on the grounds. 
 
SNOW WARRIORS-We need volunteers to help plow, shovel, and salt. Contact Andy Kellett at 
andykellett@gmail.com.  
 
GARDEN CLUB- Volunteer to help maintain the flower beds and plants around our facility. Meets on 
Saturday mornings. Volunteer once a month or every week! Contact Ashley Boling at 
ashleyboling116@yahoo.com. 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 

SAFETY TEAM- Contact Scott Kline at skline@northwestchapel.org. Help provide security for the church 
on Sunday mornings to ensure our people and property are safe.  
 

HOSPITALITY-Contact Ana Arroyo-anaarroyo/1958a@gmail.com Help our hospitality team serve coffee 
and snacks each Sunday morning in between services, and any other special occasions. 
 
OFFICE ADMIN. SUPPORT VOLUNTEER-Contact Brenda at bcolegrove@northwestchapel.org. 
 
MINISTRY EVENT SET UP/TEAR DOWN-Contact Brenda at bcolegrove@northwestchapel.org.  
 
OUTREACH TEAM-Contact Pastor Mike-mnimer@northwestchapel.org to help with administration of local 
and global outreach. 
 
EM RESPONSE TEAM-Contact Lynn Kelly-Johnson -lkjrn57gmail.com. Be available during services and 
special events to help with first aid and medical issues. No medical experience needed. 
 
FACILITY MAINTENANCE ADVISORY TEAM-Contact Andy Kellett at andykellett@gmail.com if you are 
interested in helping evaluate the maintenance needs of our facility. 
 
CARE MINISTRY TEAM-Contact Mary Anne Acer at macer@northwestchapel.org to join a team 
dedicated to meeting the physical, emotional and spiritual needs of the body of Christ. 
 
SPECIAL EVENTS TEAM- Help plan and facilitate special church events such as movie nights, church picnics 
and Family Fun Fest. Contact Jill Opperman at jill.pfaffenbach3@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


